HOUSE COMMITTEE ON REVENUE

May 13, 2025 Hearing Room A
03:00 PM

MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Nancy Nathanson, Chair
Rep. E. Werner Reschke, Vice-Chair
Rep. Jules Walters, Vice-Chair
Rep. Zach Hudson
Rep. Bobby Levy
Rep. Pam Marsh
Rep. Greg Smith

STAFF PRESENT: Chris Allanach, Legislative Revenue Officer
Kyle Easton, Senior Economist
Jonathan Hart, Economist
Lisa Van, Committee Assistant

EXHIBITS: Exhibits from this meeting are available here
MEASURES/ISSUES: Public Hearings

HB 2095

HB 2528 A

00:00:02 Meeting Called to Order
00:00:03 Chair Nathanson

00:00:24 HB 2095 Public Hearing
00:00:25 Chair Nathanson

00:00:29 Kyle Easton, Senior Economist
00:01:45 Chair Nathanson

00:02:45 HB 2528 A Public Hearing

00:02:46 Chair Nathanson

00:02:51 Jonathan Hart, Economist

00:03:35 Chair Nathanson

00:05:05 Sarah Wylie, Manager, Tobacco Retail, Oregon Health Authority

00:05:40 Chair Nathanson

00:13:43 Vice-Chair Walters

00:15:11 Vice-Chair Reschke

00:17:04 Vice-Chair Reschke

00:18:55 Vice-Chair Reschke

00:19:31 Vice-Chair Reschke

00:20:59 Vice-Chair Reschke

00:21:27 Chair Nathanson

00:21:51 Sarah Lochner, Executive Director, Oregon Coalition of Local Health
Officials (CLHO)

00:24:24 Chair Nathanson



00:25:14

00:30:26
00:31:22
00:31:51
00:32:19
00:33:55
00:34:26
00:36:56
00:38:45
00:40:24

00:42:00
00:44:25
00:46:41
00:48:33
00:50:39
00:52:29
00:52:38
00:54:42
00:55:07
00:56:19
00:56:37
00:59:12
00:59:25
01:02:00
01:02:30
01:04:08
01:06:13
01:08:17
01:09:39
01:09:52
01:10:00
01:10:22
01:10:27
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Richard Burke, Executive Director, 21Plus Tobacco and Vapor Retail
Association of Oregon

Rep. Marsh

Rep. Marsh

Rep. Marsh

Chair Nathanson

Chair Nathanson

Sohel Vasani

Najib Tajik

Matt Evans, Spokesperson, Taxpayer Association of Oregon
Laurie Kimmel, Veteran, Oregonian, and Descendant of Emigrants of the
Applegate Trall

Chong Sullivan, Senior Advisor, Oregon KAGRO

Dr. Brian Erkkila, Senior Advisor, Scientific, Swedish Match North America
Emily Soules, Oregon Small Business

Matthew Warren, General Manager, Fuel Options Inc.

Bret Shimomura, Assistant General Manager, Fuel Options Inc.
Chair Nathanson

Nirdosh Andy Dhaka

Chair Nathanson

Kizer Couch

Chair Nathanson

Christy Abbe, Outpost

Chair Nathanson

Doug Ball, Category Manager, Jacksons Food Stores

Chair Nathanson

Kevin Kumar

Jonathan Polonsky, DEO, Plaid Pantry

Chair Nathanson

Rep. Marsh

Chair Nathanson

Vice-Chair Reschke

Rep. Levy

Chair Nathanson

Meeting Adjourned



