HOUSE COMMITTEE ON REVENUE

May 13, 2025 Hearing Room A 03:00 PM

MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Nancy Nathanson, Chair

Rep. E. Werner Reschke, Vice-Chair Rep. Jules Walters, Vice-Chair

Rep. Zach Hudson Rep. Bobby Levy Rep. Pam Marsh Rep. Greg Smith

STAFF PRESENT: Chris Allanach, Legislative Revenue Officer

Kyle Easton, Senior Economist Jonathan Hart, Economist Lisa Van, Committee Assistant

EXHIBITS: Exhibits from this meeting are available <u>here</u>

MEASURES/ISSUES: Public Hearings

HB 2095 HB 2528 A

00:00:02 00:00:03	Meeting Called to Order Chair Nathanson
00:00:24 00:00:25 00:00:29	HB 2095 Public Hearing Chair Nathanson Kyle Easton, Senior Economist
00:01:45	Chair Nathanson
00:02:45	HB 2528 A Public Hearing
00:02:46	Chair Nathanson
00:02:51	Jonathan Hart, Economist
00:03:35	Chair Nathanson
00:05:05	Sarah Wylie, Manager, Tobacco Retail, Oregon Health Authority
00:05:40	Chair Nathanson
00:13:43	Vice-Chair Walters
00:15:11	Vice-Chair Reschke
00:17:04	Vice-Chair Reschke
00:18:55	Vice-Chair Reschke
00:19:31	Vice-Chair Reschke
00:20:59	Vice-Chair Reschke
00:21:27	Chair Nathanson
00:21:51	Sarah Lochner, Executive Director, Oregon Coalition of Local Health Officials (CLHO)
00:24:24	Chair Nathanson

00:25:14	Richard Burke, Executive Director, 21Plus Tobacco and Vapor Retail
	Association of Oregon
00:30:26	Rep. Marsh
00:31:22	Rep. Marsh
00:31:51	Rep. Marsh
00:32:19	Chair Nathanson
00:33:55	Chair Nathanson
00:34:26	Sohel Vasani
00:36:56	Najib Tajik
00:38:45	Matt Evans, Spokesperson, Taxpayer Association of Oregon
00:40:24	Laurie Kimmel, Veteran, Oregonian, and Descendant of Emigrants of the Applegate Trail
00:42:00	Chong Sullivan, Senior Advisor, Oregon KAGRO
00:44:25	Dr. Brian Erkkila, Senior Advisor, Scientific, Swedish Match North America
00:46:41	Emily Soules, Oregon Small Business
00:48:33	Matthew Warren, General Manager, Fuel Options Inc.
00:50:39	Bret Shimomura, Assistant General Manager, Fuel Options Inc.
00:52:29	Chair Nathanson
00:52:38	Nirdosh Andy Dhaka
00:54:42	Chair Nathanson
00:55:07	Kizer Couch
00:56:19	Chair Nathanson
00:56:37	Christy Abbe, Outpost
00:59:12	Chair Nathanson
00:59:25	Doug Ball, Category Manager, Jacksons Food Stores
01:02:00	Chair Nathanson
01:02:30	Kevin Kumar
01:04:08	Jonathan Polonsky, DEO, Plaid Pantry
01:06:13	Chair Nathanson
01:08:17	Rep. Marsh
01:09:39	Chair Nathanson
01:09:52	Vice-Chair Reschke
01:10:00	Rep. Levy
01:10:22	Chair Nathanson
01:10:27	Meeting Adjourned